Agenda Item#: 5D-1

Date

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

	AC	BENDATIENTSUMMART	
Meeting Date: October 3, 2017		{ } Consent { } Workshop	{X} Regular { } Public Hearing
Department: Submitted By: Submitted For:	Engineering &	દે Public Works દે Public Works duction Division	
		I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF	
Motion and Title: Drainage Study (Pro	-	horization to: acquire professiona	al services for the Pennock Point
Contract, R2016-03 is a pipe culvert und back in 1979. The probligations of this producted in 1989 reded to determine	10, to authorize Mo der Old Fort Jupited ipe is now failing a ipe due to the Cour eferences a possible the contributing	ow staff to utilize the existing Arck Roos and Associates, Inc. (MR. Road (private road) that Palm Bright nd needs to be replaced. The Country's replacement in 1979. A presence to upsize this pipe to proper drainage area and the design flower is estimated at less than \$50,000.	A) to perform the Project. There seach County (County) replaced nty appears to have maintenance vious drainage study of the arearly drain the area. The Project is w, in order to properly size the
item to authorize the of the failing pipe to	e Project on August be replaced under Jupiter Road but of	Board of County Commissioners di 15, 2017. This Project is necess Old Fort Jupiter Road. It is noted only if and when access rights are	ary to determine the correct size that the County will replace the
Attachments: 1. Location Sketch			
Recommended by:	<u> </u>	ud Ilin	7/2/2017
Accommended by.		Department Director	Date
Approved By:		are Jahrour	2 9/25/17

Assistant County Administrator

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Capital Expenditures	<u>\$50,000</u>	0			<u>-0-</u>
Operating Costs	-0-				
External Revenues	-0-			0-	
Program Income (County)					
In-Kind Match (County)	-0-	0			<u>-0-</u>
NET FISCAL IMPACT	\$50,000				
# ADDITIONAL FTE					
POSITIONS (Cumulative)					

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No

Budge	≥t	Acc	oun	t	No	•

Fund 3500 Dept 361 Unit 1866 Object 6505

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Transportation Improvement Fund Pennock Point Drainage

New Task Authorization Estimate \$50,000.00

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

	RIA	W	-91,4	<u>, 7</u>
9/14/	OFN	MB & 19/14	2	

B. Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

and Legal Suffici	iency:	
1 W 1 l 2		

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director	

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

PROJECT LOCATION PENNOCK POINT DRAINAGE STUDY PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT #2017611

